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Metric 2.1.2.2 

Percentage of seats filled against reserved categories (SC, ST, OBC etc.) as 

per applicable reservation policy for the first year admission during the last 

five years 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Metric 

ID 

Deviations Details Findings of 

DVV 

Status Clarification 

2.1.2.2   2.1.2.2. Number of seats earmarked 

for reserved category as per GOI/ 

State Govt rule year wise during the 

last five years 
 

HEI Input : 

2022-

23 

2021-

22 

2020-

21 

2019-

20 

2018-

19 

444 354 354 318 265 

 

Recommended Input : 

2022-

23 

2021-

22 

2020-

21 

2019-

20 

2018-

19 

205 197 192 151 149 
 

Provide a letter 

from the state or 

central 

government, in 

English 

indicating the 

reserved 

categories as per 

state rules. Also, 
Information on 

the number of 

seats reserved for 

different 

categories for 

each year. Share 

an admission 

record, submitted 

annually to the 

state OBC, SC, 

and ST cell for 

first-year 
students, with the 

principal's seal 

and signature. 

As per the DVV comments 

kindly find the 1.letter 

from the AICTE (APH 

PAGE) & Admission Rule 

Book of Directorate of 

Technical Education 

Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal, 

in English indicating the 

reserved categories as per 
state rules. 2. Information 

on the number of seats 

reserved for different 

categories for each year. 

3.Clarification from HEI 

about the admission record, 

submitted annually to the 

state OBC, SC, and ST cell 

for first-year students. The 

certificate regarding the 

same is attached here with 

Supporting Document: 

FINAL2 

 

With regards to the DVV 

remarks under Criterion 

2.1.2.2 we humbly submit 

that the reserved seats under 

reservation categories SC, ST 

and OBC have all been filled 

in our institute. The students 

from SC/ST categories have 

been converted to OBC. As 
OBC is also a reserved 

category, we kindly request 

that overall reservation under 

the reserved category be 

reconsidered. 

 

Furthermore, we request to 

kindly revaluate the data 

which has been provided on a 

year-wise basis for the 

reserved category. In this 

regard, all the necessary 
documents, including the 

category-wise student list has 

been enclosed. 

Sr. 
No 

Document Supporting Document 

01 Year wise Students List 

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 

View Document View Document View Document View Document View Document 

02 Percentages of Seat Filled View Document 

https://globalengineeringcollege.com/naac/rdvv/03.Final%20Admission%20list/List%20of%20Admitted%20Students%202022.pdf
https://globalengineeringcollege.com/naac/rdvv/03.Final%20Admission%20list/List%20of%20Admitted%20Students%202021.pdf
https://globalengineeringcollege.com/naac/rdvv/03.Final%20Admission%20list/List%20of%20Admitted%20Students%202020.pdf
https://globalengineeringcollege.com/naac/rdvv/03.Final%20Admission%20list/List%20of%20Admitted%20Students%202019.pdf
https://globalengineeringcollege.com/naac/rdvv/03.Final%20Admission%20list/List%20of%20Admitted%20Students%202018.pdf
https://globalengineeringcollege.com/naac/rdvv/01.Summary%20of%20seats%20earmarked%20for%20reserved%20category(Data%20Template)/PERCENTAGE%20SEATS%20FILLED%20AGAINST%20RESERVED%20CATEGORY%20(1).pdf

