

Baderia Global Institute of Engineering and Management

(Affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki Vishwavidyalaya - [RGPV],Bhopal)

Doc. No.: BGIEM/NAAC/Criteria – 2.1.2.2/2024/Re-DVV

Metric 2.1.2.2

Percentage of seats filled against reserved categories (SC, ST, OBC etc.) as per applicable reservation policy for the first year admission during the last five years

Metric ID		Devi	ations D	etails		Findings of DVV	Status	Clarification
2.1.2.2	2.1.2.2. Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as per GOI/ State Govt rule year wise during the last five years HEI Input:					Provide a letter from the state or central government, in English indicating the	As per the DVV comments kindly find the 1.letter from the AICTE (APH PAGE) & Admission Rule Book of Directorate of Technical Education	With regards to the DVV remarks under Criterion 2.1.2.2 we humbly submit that the reserved seats under reservation categories SC, ST and OBC have all been filled
	2022-	2021- 22	2020- 21	2019- 20	2018- 19	reserved categories as per state rules. Also, Information on the number of	Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal, in English indicating the reserved categories as per state rules. 2. Information on the number of seats	in our institute. The students from SC/ST categories have been converted to OBC. As OBC is also a reserved category, we kindly request
	444	354	354	318	265			
	Recommended Input:					different	reserved for different categories for each year.	that overall reservation under the reserved category be
	2022-23	2021- 22	2020- 21	2019- 20	2018- 19	each year. Share an admission record, submitted annually to the state OBC, SC, and ST cell for first-year	3. Clarification from HEI about the admission record, submitted annually to the state OBC, SC, and ST cell for first-year students. The certificate regarding the same is attached here with Supporting Document: FINAL2	Furthermore, we request to
	205	197	192	151	149			

Sr.	Document		Supporting Document								
01	Year wise Students List										
	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20		2018-19					
	<u>View Document</u>	<u>View Document</u>	<u>View Document</u>	Viev	v Document	<u>View Document</u>					
02	Percentages of Se	at Filled	View Document								



